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Introduction

@) 427 companies: headquartered in the US (300) or UK (127)

IT leaders are faced with a growing challenge when it comes to providing

communications capabilities that deliver what employees need and customers & 250 or more employees
expect. Many companies have already moved some or all of their communication

channels to the cloud, only to find they still have many applications to juggle,

administer and maintain. Additionally, relevant data may still remain stuck in

each application. grp IT telephony decision makers

What makes it so difficult is the level of choice in B2B communications.
Employees’ and customers' rapidly changing preferences regarding the types of
communications they want to use is also new.

To understand the challenges better, this research asked companies about their e 18+ industries

current communications situation.

15 different departments

=
f}iﬁ 7 different roles

Cx

Online quantitative survey




Key Segmentations ¢

10%
This analysis includes questions segmented into these five 28%
groups. Statistically significant differences are calculated at the
95% confidence level.

62%

W

68%

32%

33%
36%

31%

ANNUAL REVENUE

$0 - $999,999

$1 million - Less than $10 million

$10 million or more

COUNTRY

United States

United Kingdom

NUMBER OF LOCATIONS

1-10

11 -50

51 or more

37%

37%

26%

48%

52%

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

Less than 999 employees

1,000 - 4,999 employees

5,000 employees or more

NUMBER OF COMMS PROVIDERS

4 or more



Executive Summary

Key Findings

« Companies often use between two to five providers for
communication services. More than two-thirds of companies
(70%) use two to five providers for communication services.
Almost a quarter (22%) use more than six providers.

« Companies are not satisfied with most aspects of their
current communication services or applications. Only half
of companies are satisfied with most aspects of their current
communication services or applications. Satisfaction ranges from
46 percent for the ability to store all communication data in one
place to 53 percent for ease-of-use.

+ Almost all companies upgrade or replace their
communication platforms within five years. Nearly all
companies (98%) replace their communication platforms within
five years. Nine out of ten (92%) purchased a new communication
platform within the last two years.

« Companies that are not currently using specific

communication services or applications are likely to purchase
them in the next year. More than three out of five companies
without specific services or applications are likely to purchase
them in the next year. Companies are most likely to purchase
phone numbers/extension lines (79%) and voicemail (76%).

Security, quality and reliability are the most important
features companies look for when selecting communications
platforms. Two-thirds of companies (64%) rate high security

as a very or extremely important feature, while three-fifths
rate high quality (59%) and reliable service (57%) as a very or
extremely important feature.

Business productivity applications (51%), customer
communication software (48%) and IT infrastructure (47%)
are the top three integrations for a communication platform.




Companies
most commonly
use business

productivity (52%),
desktop (50%) and
security (50%)
applications.

The State

of Communications

Companies using a wide range of applications

Q: Which of the following services or applications does your company currently use?

Services or Applications in use

Business productivity applications
Desktop apps

Security software/application
Voicemail

Phone number and/or extension lines
Audio and video conferencing

Instant messaging

Mobile apps

Call recording

CRM integration

Basic phone/call quality analytics

Call quality management/speech analytics
Internet fax

Operator switchboard

Inter active voice response

Queued and web callback

Secure voice

HD voice

Graphical call flows or postcall survey
Auto attendant

Predictive dialer

Co-browse
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The State of Communications

Companies use between two and five communication providers M Or e th an tW O i
thirds (70%) of
companies use two
to five providers for

Q: Approximately how many communication service providers does your company use to receive communication services?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1-7%

) — communication
o — services while
i almost a quarter
" (22%) use more
than six providers.




Only half of

companies are
satisfied with
most aspects

of theilr current
communication
Services or
applications.

The State of Communications

All the new communications capabilities and users still aren't happy

Q: How satisfied are you with the following areas related to the communication services or applications
your company currently uses? Only the top 2 options (somewhat or completely satisfied) are shown.

Number of providers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Easeof use NN S3%
Reliable service I NN 5%
Fasy ser.yp MM 50%
Ease access from any device I 49%
Contact centre agents have access to I /50

multiple communication channel

Ability to integrate with other applications 47%
Ability to combine data across services I 46%
Multiple services available in one platform I 46%

Ability to store all communication data in one place I 46%



The State of Communications

89% of companies replace their communication platform in 3 years

Q: How often does your company typically upgrade or replace its communication platform(s)?

Nearly all
0% ZO;;aStngr:(;Z 60% 80% 100% Companies (98%)
Every year [N replace their
e —— A TuTRation

— platforms within
five years.




The State of Communications

72% of companies bought new communication capabilities in the last year

Q: When did your company most recently purchase a new communication platform?

Nine out of
ten (92%)
purchased a new

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

within the last 6 months ||| | || | N 30%

commumc_atlc_m e L
plathrm Wlthln the 13to 24 months ago | 20%

laSt tWO years. More than 2years ago [l 8%




The State of Communications

Companies expect to expand communication capabilities

Q: How likely is your company to purchase the following services or applications in the next 12
months? Only companies who are not currently using these services responded to the question; Only

the top 2 options (somewhat or extremely likely) are shown. B d .
eyond voice,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80‘};:9;0% 100% COmpanieS are

. . |
Voicemail (n=217) 76%

business productivity applications (n-207) T 74% 10 O k i n g t O a. d d

Audio and video conferencing 74%

Phone number and/or extension lines (n=220)

Security software/application (n215) I 73% E
Ciecrin ) ——— or enhance their
Instant messaging (n226) ' 73 %
Secure voice (n315) I 7(0%

Queued and web callback (n=308) e 70% a.U.dj.O a.nd Vide O

CRM integration (n=260) I 7% 4
Internet fax (n298) I 7% Confe re nC1n
Mobile apps (n=236) I 70% g
Basic phone/call quality analytics (n=271) I 6%

Desktop apps (N=212) M ————— 2:: Cap a.b ilities q

Call quality management/speech analyticis (n=274)
. : |
Interactive voice response (n=303) 67%

Co-browse (n=361) ' (7%

HD voice (n=326) ' ECG_————— 6%

Graphical call flows or post call survey (n=328) — 66%
Predictive dialer (n=357) —— 63%
I —— 53
I 61%

Auto attendant (n=332)
Operator switchboard (n=300)




The State of Communications

Security, quality and reliability are the most important features companies
look for in a communication platform

Two out of three Q: How important are the following features to your company when selecting communication platforms?
companies (64%) rate

high security as a very |

or extremely important g e e e ey B

High quality NI 59%

feature, while three out of
five rate high quality (59%)
and reliable service (57%) Fayaccssfomany e |EG———-— 55 E

2
Reliable service NN 570 3
Technical support GG 549 5

6

Ability to integrate with other applications NN 54%

Contact centre agents have access to multiple... GGG 500/ 8

Easeof use NN 509% 11

Ag Very ou eXtremely Ability to store all communication data in one place  INEGEG—I— 500
j_mportant feature_ Ability to combine data across services  INEGEGEGITG_NUGSG—_I:ToE-:=_4S% 9

Easy to set-up NG /(0 15

Price I 45% 4

Multiple services availablein one platform NN /5% 10
Brand name I 4% 13

Unique e — /1, 14




The State of Communications

Companies want to integrate communications into systems of record to
create one system of engagement

Q: Please rate the level of priority for integrating the following applications into a single

communication platform like Multi-Channel Contact Centre with Advanced Analytics. Only companies BU.SlneSS pIOdU.CthItY
who intend to use the platform for the selected purpose responded to the question. appllcatlons (51%)’
customer communication
e T software (48%) and IT

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

infrastructure (47%) are
the top three integrations
In-house messaging applications (n=150) GGG 7% for a Communication

Business productivity applications (n=200) GGG 7 7%
R (=169 ——77% platform.

Email marketing software (n=143) GGG 75

ITinfrastructure (n=182) GGG 3 1%
Communication data with Business... NG 20%

Audio and video conferencing (n=167) NN /4%
Customer communication software (n=188) NG /3%
VoIP (n=160) I /2%




Q: Overall, how appealing would you find one communication platform that integrated voice,

Conc1u Sion audio and video conferencing, chat and contact centre?

Appeal
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

This research highlights that companies continue to invest in communications. Extremely Appealing | 2o%
Given the rate and recency of investment in new systems most companies are
taking the opportunity to modernise their communications. When asked whether il e

or not a platform that integrates voice, audio and video conferencing, chat and
conference centre into one platform would be appealing to them, 84% indicated
it would be. B 5%

Somewhat Unappealing

Neither Appealing nor Unappealing . 5%

When asked what makes one platform appealing, frequent use (52%), more

convenient than the current solution (51%), ability to consolidate communications Extremely Unappealing [l 5%
(48%), product quality (48%), and solves my company’'s unmet need (40%) were

the reasons selected.

To get the security, reliability and quality companies are looking for in their
communication solution, they should look for a cloud solution provider that
delivers voice, audio and video conferencing, chat and contact centre on
one platform. Reasons for appeal

0% 200 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q: Which of the following are reasons why you find this platform appealing?

Anticipated frequent usage || N NG 52%
More convenient than the current solution || N A G 1%
Ability to consolidate communications || |G 43%
High quality product || A AN 43%
Solves my company's un-met need ||| | 40%

Other | 1%



Firm Characteristics

1%

3%

5%

13%

15%

22%

22%

17%

14%

23%

37%

14%

12%

ANNUAL REVENUE (N=427)

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $499,999

$500,000 - $$999,999

$1 million - Less than $5 million

$5 million - Less than $10 million

$10 million - Less than $50 million

$50 million - Less than $1 billion

Over $1 billion

SIZE (N=427)

250 to 499 employees

500 to 999 employees

1,000 to 4,999 employees

5,000 to 19,999 employees

20,000 employees or more

7%
26%
19%
17%
14%

18%

0%
68%

32%

NUMBER OF LOCATIONS (N=427)

2-10

11 -20

21-50

51-100

101 or more

COUNTRY (N=427)

United States

United Kingdom



Firm Characteristics

s
3%
4%
35%
25%
4%
13%

11%

1%

1%

7%

JOB ROLE (N=427)

Administrative

Associate/Analyst

Manager/Sr. Manager

Director

Vice President/Sr. Vice President

C-Suit Executive

President/CEO

Owner

INDUSTRY (N=427)

Accommodation and Food Services

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and Hunting

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Automotive

Construction/Architecture

4%

10%

6%

25%

10%

7%

3%

1%

12%

3%

2%

1%

4%

INDUSTRY (N=427)

Education

Finance and Insurance

Healthcare/Medical

Information Technology

Manufacturing

Professional/Technical Services

Public Administration/Government/Defense

Real Estate

Retail

Telecommunications

Transportation and Warehousing

Utilities

Others



Respondent
Characteristics

1%

20%

9%

6%

37%

37%

13%

7%

1%

DECISION MAKER (N=427)

Primary desicion maker

Share the authority

Participate, but have no authority

AGE (N=395)

18 to 24

25to 34

35to 54

45 to 54

55to 64

65+

13%

34%

25%

15%

13%

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN INDUSTRY
(N=427)

0 - 5years

6 - 10 years

11 -15years

16 - 20 years

21 years or more




Respondent
Characteristics

3%

<1%

6%

1%

6%

7%

3%

48%

1%

DEPARTMENT (N=427)

Accounting

Analytics

Customer Service/Account
Management

Digital

Engineering

Finance

Human Resources

Information Technology

Legal

2%

2%

2%

3%

4%

1%

6%

1%

4%

Maintenance/Operations

Marketing

Procurement/Purchasing

Production

Project/Product Management

Research & Development

Sales/Business Development

Strategy

Other




Additional Resources

These resources are available to learn more about a communication platform
that integrates voice, video, chat and contact centre into one system of
engagement.

0 X Series Solution Overview
Discover details of the platform capabilities across voice, video, chat and
contact centre

e Business communications integrated with Salesforce video
See the experience when business communications are integrated
with Salesforce

e Cloud Contact Centre integrated with Salesforce video
See the experience when your contact centre communications are
integrated into Salesforce

0 Speech analytics video
Learn more about the advanced analytics now possible for communications




8x8, Inc. (NYSE:EGHT) is a leading provider of cloud phone, meeting, collaboration and contact centre solutions
with over a million business users worldwide. 8x8 helps enterprises engage at the speed of employee and
customer expectations by putting the collective intelligence of the organisation in the hands of every
employee. For additional information, 8x8.com, or follow 8x8 on LinkedIn, Twitter, and Facebook.

(i) (O @ )

Call us today to learn more: 1800 854 171 or visit us at: 8x8.com/au



www.8x8.com/au



